L

Kenya Power

The Kenya Power & Lighting Co. Ltd.
Central Office — P.O. Box 30099, Nairobi, Kenya
Telephone — 254-02-3201000
Fax No. 254-02-3201889
Stima Plaza, Kolobot Road

Our Ref:

M/s

Dear Sir,

21 September, 2020

ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO THE TENDER NO. KP1/9A.1A/OT/003/20-21 FOR SUPPLY,

INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF 3NO. 500KVA ENCLOSED DIESEL

GENERATORS AT MOYALE AND MERTI POWER STATIONS.

The following amendments are made to the specified provisions of the Tender
document.

1. RELATIONSHIP WITH THE PRINCIPAL TENDER DOCUMENT

Save where expressly amended by the terms of this Addendum, the
Principal Tender Document shall continue to be in full force and effect.

The provisions of this Addendum

shall be deemed to have been

incorporated in and shall be read as part of the Principal Tender

Document.

2. CLARIFICATION MADE TO SKETCHES TO THE INTERESTED BIDDERS.

The following responses are made to clarifications sought on various issues on
the tender document.

ltem

Question

KPLC Response

1.

We seek clarification for Item no.7 of
the GIP, requiring the engine design
to have each piston having a
separate cylinder head.

Each piston MUST have a separate
cylinder head and bidders must
confirm by attaching Catalogue that
illustrates  this requirement, clearly
highlighting these features on the
catalogue.




On page 76— The condition for Engine
should be such that each piston must
have a separate cylinder head.

On page 153 - Mandatory
requirement number 7. The design of
the engine should be such that each
piston MUST have a separate cylinder
head.

Perkins Engines do not have this
specifications. The Perkins Engines
have 6 cylinder in line with one
cylinder head for the Engine.

Can | proceed and provide this offer
2

The specifications and provisions of
the tender still stand as they are.
Bidders are advised to read
instructions on tender requirements
and provisions of all specifications
thoroughly and comply accordingly.

7.1 Part | - Preliminary Evaluation
Criteria Under Clause 3.35 of the ITT -
Omission

The Preliminary Evaluation criteria has

been amended to include the
following;
7.1.8  Submission and considering

the Implementation Plan as per
Delivery schedule

7.1.9  Confirming that no
manufacturer has authorized more
than one bid as per Clause
3.2.1(letter)

7.1.10 Record of unsatisfactory or
default in performance obligations in
any contract shall be considered. This
shall include any Tenderer with
unresolved case(s) in its performance
obligations for more than two (2)
months in any contract.

7.1.11 Submission and checking that
the Bill of Quantities is fully filled,
priced, signed and stamped.

7.1.12 Power of Attorney authorizing
the signatory of the tender to commit
the tenderer in accordance with the
Tender requirements.

7.1.13 Tender confirmation or
undertaking that, at least forty
percent of their supplies is sourced
from local citizen Contractors, where
applicable (letter)

7.1.14 Submission of detailed




description of implementation
methodology of the project from the
contract signing to installation,
commissioning and site hand over.

7.1.15 Submission of Detailed of
implementation plan including the
Gant chart

7.1.16. Submission of detailed
schematic layout design of the
respective site showing the
connection and termination principle
of new Generator(s).

7.1.17. Submission of duly sighed and
stamped Guarantee technical
particulars

3. TENDER CLOSING DATE

The tender closing date has been extended from 24th September 2020 to 6th
October 2020 at 10:00am and opening on the same day at 10.30am.

All the other terms and conditions remain as per the tender document.

Yours faithfully,
For: KENYA POWER & LIGHTING COMPANY LIMITED.

Dr. JOHN NGENO
GENERAL MANAGER, SUPPLY CHAIN







